

South Carolina Department of Consumer Affairs



Brandolyn Thomas Pinkston, Administrator

December 30, 2010 Release #10-022 SCDCA Media Contact: Carri Grube Lybarker, 803.734.4297 1.800.922.1594 (toll free in SC) Email: <u>Clybarker@scconsumer.gov</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SC Department of Consumer Affairs Moving to New Columbia Location

Columbia, SC..... In a cost-saving measure, the South Carolina Department of Consumer Affairs announces that the agency is moving to 2221 Devine Street in Columbia. The move will take place December 30th, 31st and January 3rd. While the Department will be open Tuesday, January 4th, we will be unable to process complaints at that time. The Department will be fully operational in its new location on Wednesday, January 5th. All phone and fax numbers as well as the Department's post office box will remain the same. The new street mailing address is 2221 Devine Street, Suite 200, Columbia, SC 29205. The Department appreciates your patience during this transition.

For more information, contact the Public Information Division at 803.734.4297, toll free in SC at 1.800.922.1594, or online at <u>www.scconsumer.gov</u>.

-30-

12/30/10/cgl

About the South Carolina Department of Consumer Affairs: Established by the Consumer Protection code in 1974, The South Carolina Department of Consumer Affairs represents the interests of South Carolina Consumers. Our mission is to protect consumers from inequities in the marketplace through advocacy, mediation, enforcement and education. For more information, visit www.scconsumer.gov.